Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kurve Technology, Inc.	12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNS Corporation
Street Address:	500 East 9th St
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60325971
Patent Number:	7231919
Application Number:	60379428
Application Number:	10435401
Application Number:	60500386
Application Number:	60500469
Application Number:	60581296
Application Number:	60719432
Application Number:	60736802
Application Number:	60824017
Application Number:	11522495
Application Number:	11525308
Application Number:	10570725
Application Number:	11848225
Application Number:	12176108
	PATENT

REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0083

Application Number: 10570724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)691-3495

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@stinson.com
Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer
Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 755295-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eva Eckard

Total Attachments: 5

source=CNSsecurityinterest#page1.tif source=CNSsecurityinterest#page2.tif source=CNSsecurityinterest#page3.tif source=CNSsecurityinterest#page4.tif source=CNSsecurityinterest#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0084

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor party thereto and CNS Corporation ("CNS"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to CNS.

The Grantor and CNS hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

	Kurve Technology, Inc.
	By: Marc Giroux Title: CEO
	Grantor's Address:
	Kurve Technology, Inc. 723 191* ST SW Lynnwood, WA 98036 Attn: Marc Giroux
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
CNS CORPORATION, a Missouri corporation	
By:	
Name: Title:	

Very truly yours,

Kurve Technology, Inc. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Very truly yours,
Kurve Technology, Inc.
By: Name: Title:
Grantor's Address:

Kurve Technology, Inc. 723 191st ST SW Lynnwood, WA 98036 Attn: Marc Giroux

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CNS CORPORATION, a Missouri corporation

Name: David R. Melton Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Kurve Technology, Inc. (Delaware corporation)

U.S. Patents

U.S. Issued Patents

Patent No.	issue Date	Application No.	Title
7,231,919	06/19/2007	10/262,430	PARTICLE DISPERSION DEVICE FOR NASAL DELIVERY

U.S. Pending Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Title
60/325,971	09/28/2001	NA.	NASAL NEBULIZER
60/379,428	05/09/2002		NASAL NEBULIZER
10/435,401	05/09/2003	20030217748	PARTICLE DISPERSION CHAMBER FOR NASAL NEBULIZER
60/500,386	09/05/2003	~~	INTEGRATED PARTICLE DISPENSING CHAMBER FOR NASAL NEBULIZER
60/500,469	09/05/2003	N.	NASAL ADAPTER FOR THE BASE OF THE NOSE
60/581,296	06/19/2004		INTEGRATED NEBULIZER AND PARTICLE DISPERSION CHAMBER FOR NASAL DELIVERY OF MEDICAMENT TO DEEP NASAL CAVITY AND PARANASAL SINUSES
69/719,432	09/21/2005		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VALIDATING DRUG USE, AND OPTIMIZING DRUG DELIVERY PARAMETERS IN A DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE
60/736,802	11/15/2005	**	MEDICAMENT DELIVERY CONTROL, MONITORING AND REPORTING SYSTEM AND METHOD
60/\$24,017	08/30/2006		AEROSOL GENERATING AND DELIVERY DEVICE (Provisional I)
Not yet filed	-		AEROSOL GENERATING AND DELIVERY DEVICE (Provisional 2 to be filed)

Kurve Technology, Inc. NTEREST IN PATENTS

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Title
11/522,495	09/14/2006	20070068514	PARTICLE DISPERSION DEVICE FOR NASAL DELIVERY
11/525,308	09/21/2006	20070074722	MEDICAMENT DELIVERY CONTROL, MONITORING, AND REPORTING SYSTEM AND METHOD
10/570,725	02/08/2007	20070131230	NASAL ADAPTER FOR THE BASE OF THE NOSE
10/570,724	02/08/2007	20070131224	INTEGRATED NEBULIZER AND PARTICLE DISPERSION CHAMBER FOR NASAL DELIVERY OF MEDICAMENT TO DEEP NASAL CAVITY AND PARANASAL SINUSES
11/848,225	08/30/2007	20080054099	AEROSOL GENERATING AND DELIVERY DEVICE
12/176,108	07/18/2008	20090159080	PARTICLE DISPERSION CHAMBER FOR NASAL NEBULIZER

Kurve Technology, Inc. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

DB04/755295.0127/2205324.1 MD31

RECORDED: 12/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0089